## INDIAN INSTITUTE OF PUBLIC ADMINISTRATION Karnataka Regional Branch Bengaluru

## Report of 3<sup>rd</sup>Training Programme for Officers of the Karnataka Administrative Service on 'Major E-Governance Applications'

The Karnataka Regional Branch of the IIPA, in collaboration with the Karnataka Administrative Service Officers Associationand E-Governance Department, Govt. of Karnataka organized the third day-long Training Programme for officers of the Karnataka Administrative Service (KAS) on 'Major E-Governance Applications' on 25<sup>th</sup> November 2024 at the Training Hall, E Governance Department, M S Building, Dr. B. R. Ambedkar Veedhi, Bengaluru.

Details of the subjects dealt with and the Resource Persons are given below:

Sl. No.	Subject	Resource Person
01.	e-Office	Smt. K. P. Seema
		Project Director, e-Office, RTI Online, UID and KRDH & KSDC,
		Centre for e-Governance, DPAR (e-Governance), GoK
02.	e-Procurement	Smt. S. Suma
		Project Director, e-Procurement, Centre for e-Governance,
		DPAR (e-Governance), GoK
03.	Artificial	Dr. H.M. Shreevyas
	Intelligence	Project Director
		Artificial Intelligence and Machine Learning Cell, KODI, NAD,
		Digilocker, Mahithi Kanaja, Centre for e-Governance, DPAR
		(e-Governance), GoK
04.	Khajane II	Shri N. Hemanth Kumar
		FDA, PMU, DPAR (E-Governance), GoK
05.	HRMS II	Shri B. H. Purushottam Singh
		Project Manager & Additional Director, HRMS 2, FD, GoK
06.	Integrated Public	Smt. G. Rashmi, KAS
	Grievance	Project Director, IPGRS, SSP, Centre for e-Governance, DPAR
	Redressal System	(E-Governance), GoK
	(iPGRS)	
07	SAKALA	Dr. Raghavendra Padiya
		Sakala, DPAR (E-Governance), GoK

The objectives of these Training Programmes include updating senior officers with the latest developments and Best Practices in the major areas of E-Governance; enhancing their knowledge and skills; and building their capacity to lead and manage change, innovation and reform. About 21 senior officers of the Karnataka Administrative Service participated and benefited from the Training Programme.

Photo below shows Smt. G. Rashmi, KAS welcoming the Chairperson of IIPA-KRB, Shri T.M. Vijay Bhaskar, IAS (Retd.). Secretary, Dr. D. Jeevan Kumar is seen at right.

